FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

©2001 Staas & Halsey LLP

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents

102180384

original documents or copy thereof.

Name of conveying party(ies):

rica, Inc. 17.31.19

Sony Computer Entertainment America, Inc. 919 East Hillsdale Blvd., 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor Foster City, California 94404-2175

Name and Address of receiving party(ies):

FromSoftware, Inc. 6F Sasazuka North Odakyu Building 2-26-2 Susazuka, Shibuya-ku Tokyo 151 Japan

3.	Nature of conveyance:	
	_X Assignment Security Agreement Other:	 Merger Change of Name
	Execution Date(s): April 24, 2002	

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☒ Yes ☐No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names and addresses attached? ☐Yes ☒ No

- Application number(s) or registration number(s):
  - A. Trademark Application No.: N/A
  - B. Trademark Registration No.: 2,192,882
  - C. Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No
- 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: David M. Pitcher 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001 Our Docket: 1408.4001/DMP

- 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 (\$40.00 per trademark)

\_XX\_ Check Attached for Payment of the above fee.
Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

- 8. Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
- 9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

David M. Pitcher, Reg. No. 25,908
Name of Person Signing

nture Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet: \_4

08/05/2002 DBYRNE 00000169 2192882

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

Docket No.: 1408.4001/DMP

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Trademark Registration of:

FromSoftware, Inc.

International Class: 9

Registration No.: 2,192,882

Law Office: 103

Registered: September 29, 1998

Mark: ARMORED CORE

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

The undersigned owner of the above registration hereby designates David M. Pitcher, STAAS & HALSEY LLP, 700 Eleventh Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20001 as applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration and mark may be served.

FromSoftware, Inc.

May 20 , 2002 Date

By:

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC., is the owner of the following mark which is the subject of an issued U.S. registration:

Trademark Registration No. Date of Issuance

ARMORED CORE 2192882 September 29, 1998

WHEREAS, FROM SOFTWARE INC., a Japanese corporation, located and doing business at 6F Sasazuka North Odakyu Building, 2-26-2 Susazuka, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo 151 Japan, desires to acquire said trademark, the goodwill symbolized by the marks and the applications for registration presently pending or registration therefor, as the case may be.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (US\$1) and other goods and valuable consideration, SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC. does hereby sell and assign unto FROM SOFTWARE INC. all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said ARMORED CORE trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks, and the registration identified above.

Signed at Foster City, California this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April 2002.

SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT AMERICA INC.

By Re Z Ramell
Riley R. Russell

Secretary

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
County Of SAN MATEO

ss:

On this <u>24</u> day of April, 2002, before me personally came Riley R. Russell to me known, who being by me duly sworn did depose and say that he is the Secretary of SONY COMPUTER ENTERTAINMENT INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing assignment, that he is authorized to execute this assignment on behalf of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like authority.

Notary Public

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of April 2002.

CYNTHIA L. WOODMAN
COMM. # 1234247
MOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
SAN MATEO COUNTY
My Commission Expires Sept. 27, 2003

RECORDED: 07/30/2002

Notary Rublic

My commission expires Sept 27, 2003